
Match sheet № 549

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 21 June 2025, Saturday, 18:00

Home team Ordabasy

Final score 3:8

Matchday 7

Location Stadium Ordabasy, Shymkent

Away team Kairat

Half- time score 1:3

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 15 Kairat Abylay Toleukhan Open Play Goal

1-1 21 Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Open Play Goal

1-2 31 Kairat Abylay Toleukhan Open Play Goal

1-3 38 Ordabasy Dinmukhammad Makhmudov Own goal

1-4 48 Kairat Abylay Toleukhan Open Play Goal

1-5 53 Kairat Daulet Orynbassar Penalty

1-6 64 Kairat Gani Alimbek Open Play Goal

2-6 72 Ordabasy Aidyn Yesbolov Open Play Goal

2-7 83 Kairat Artur Trubin Open Play Goal

3-7 90+1 Ordabasy Kudiret Botabek Open Play Goal

3-8 90+3 Kairat Gani Alimbek Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

57 YC Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Violent conduct

68 YC Kairat Gani Alimbek Violent conduct

76 YC Ordabasy Zhandos Doskhal Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Abdikadir Kurbanov, Taraz

First assistant Elvira Narbek, Shymkent

Second Assistant Arnat Mustafa, Shymkent

Fourth official Nurdaulet Kozhamuratov, Taraz

Match Inspector Issagali Bakbergen, Shymkent

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 101 Artificial lighting Used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ordabasy

№ Footballer Status Role

74 Semyon Sokolov SAP, HG GK

3 Aidyn Yesbolov HG DF

4 Nurdaulet Zhaximurat HG DF

5 Talant Kuanysh HG DF

87 Erdauit Ermekuly SAP, HG DF

8 Dinmukhammad Makhmudov HG MF

21 Eldar Kalmakhanbek HG MF

47 Zhassulan Kurmantay HG MF

17 Zhanali Yessenaliyev C, SAP, HG FW

18 Askhat Zhangbyrbay FW

70 Kudiret Botabek FW

Away team Kairat

№ Footballer Status Role

30 Danila Buch HG GK

2 Amirbek Bazarbayev C, SAP, HG DF

5 Raimbek Kenesbekov HG DF

8 Akezhan Kalikulov HG DF

14 Beibarys Abilda SAP, HG DF

11 Abylay Toleukhan HG MF

19 Yevgeniy Petrik HG MF

20 Alamgir Smakov HG MF

23 Aliden Mussaipov HG MF

28 Tore Ismagulov HG MF

7 Daulet Orynbassar HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

35 Kassymzhan Zulkhainar HG GK

2 Nurdaulet Beissenbay HG DF

22 Zhan Rakhymzhanov DF

77 Zhandos Doskhal HG DF

84 Assylzhan Zhumakhan HG DF

30 Askhat Absamat MF

9 Akhan Serik HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Bakhtiyar Aldashev HG GK

4 Abdulaziz Mamedov HG DF

12 Adilet Sansyzbay HG DF

21 Daryn Kozhakhmet HG DF

10 Nurzhan Yerkin HG MF

29 Gani Alimbek HG MF

9 Artur Trubin HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Assistant coach Erlan Kurmanbek

Goalkeeping coach Davran Ibadali

Doctor Akimbek Abdullayev

Doctor Alisher Artikov

Coordinator Rustam Fardiyev

Administrator Leonid Bogdanov

Media officer Sultan Zharylkassynov

Marketer Nurzhan Shamshatov

Post Representative

Head coach Talgat Kanyshev

Assistant coach Yerkin Yerkibayev

Assistant coach Nikita Popov

Goalkeeping coach Didar Zhamenkeyev

Doctor Aidos Yerdesbay

Administrator Rustam Abuzyarov

Media officer Daniyar Akhmetov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

60 Askhat Zhangbyrbay Akhan Serik

60 Nurdaulet Zhaximurat Zhan Rakhymzhanov

60 Zhassulan Kurmantay Zhandos Doskhal

80 Talant Kuanysh Nurdaulet Beissenbay

82 Dinmukhammad Makhmudov Askhat Absamat

84 Zhanali Yessenaliyev Assylzhan Zhumakhan

Minute Out In

61 Alamgir Smakov Adilet Sansyzbay

61 Abylay Toleukhan Gani Alimbek

61 Yevgeniy Petrik Nurzhan Yerkin

66 Akezhan Kalikulov Daryn Kozhakhmet

68 Raimbek Kenesbekov Abdulaziz Mamedov

68 Beibarys Abilda Artur Trubin
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